
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3771
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
WEEKLY UNEMPLOYMENT ALLOWANCE
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to provide weekly unemployment allowance on the pattern followed by some foreign developed countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) Does not arise
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